G.N. 4834

Pursuant to section 745(2)(b) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that unless

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

cause is shown to the contrary, the names of the undermentioned companies will be struck off
the Companies Register, and the companies dissolved, at the end of 3 months after the date

hereof:—

2911627
1534286
2911628
2911705
2901416
0876806
2313419
2911812
1405124
2621653
2911741
2925804

2969361
1405317
2318869
2621453
2318878
2318765
0876772
2318888
2787431
0780626
2787440
2955544
2901422

ADS PLATFORM LIMITED

AGI CORPORATION LIMITED

AI PLATFORM LIMITED

AIZHI YUAN LIMITED

ALLE TRADE LIMITED

ALPHA MARK CORPORATION LIMITED
AMPLE KNIGHT ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED
ASTERI NETWORKS LIMITED

AVATAR DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED
Affinity Capital Limited

All Funny Technology Company Limited

Asia International Goods (HK) Limited

B2W EX LIMITED

BABA WANG (HK) INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
BALANCE FITNESS & HEALTH CLUB LIMITED
BEAUTY SKY CENTRE LIMITED

BESTCOM TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
BILLION GAIN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
BMA ZIPPER COMPANY LIMITED

BOM CASA LIMITED

Backwerk Foodservice Limited

Bigfoot Property Management Limited

Blue Fairy International Trading Co., Limited

C&T 829 Limited

CAVIC LIMITED
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1843163
2901415

2777713

0942128
0141602
0937161
2787408
2419267
2715751

2330726
2911855

2572744
2911803

2955560
2901381
2472997

3035622
3085692

3112480

2313566
2911734
2787518
2787360
2911633
1579989
1190363
2419533
2911630
1396578

CHANGHUI INDUSTRIAL (CHINA) CO., LIMITED
CHINA AIDI BLOCKCHAIN INDUSTRY GROUP CO., LIMITED

CHINA INTERNATIONAL MUSIC EDUCATION EXCHANGE
ASSOCIATION LIMITED

CITI-GIANT LIMITED

COLBY & STATON (HONG KONG) LIMITED
CREATION NOTION INT'L GROUP LIMITED
CROWN WATCHER E-SPORT CO., LIMITED
Case by Case HK Limited

Celebrity Conference Hong Kong International Travel Limited

Chao Shing (H.K.) Trading Company Limited

China Chi Shan Binhai Leisure Pension Estate (Group) Co., Limited

China Gold Noble Metal Asia Limited

Chinese Food Culture Research Association Limited

Claudia660 Limited
Coeng Long Sporting Goods Enterprise Limited

Company Registration Number 2472997 Limited

Company Registration Number 3035622 Limited

Company Registration Number 3085692 Limited

Company Registration Number 3112480 Limited

DONGGUAN HENG YU SHOES LIMITED
DYS Capital Limited

Dao Ning Healthcare Group Limited

Deji International Trading Co., Limited

E SOLUTIONS OPPORTUNITIES LIMITED
E&J INDUSTRY GROUP (HK) LIMITED
E-referral Limited

EASE TO EAST LIMITED

EFFECTIVE TECH LIMITED

ENRO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
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2787383
1843146

2712434
2777643
2330327
2901383
2775879
3032144
2191795
2911872
2318546
1405242
2136167

2330773
1544447
0699048
1544496
2072364
2617488
1396633
2911782
2621506

2912006
2313333
2715878
1119293

2775841
2318704
2006080

2901413

ESUM GROUP COMPANY LIMITED

EUROPEAN CHINESE INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT CENTER
LIMITED

Eastern Wisdom Technology Co., Limited

Exorna Park Capital Limited

FAST FORWARD CONCEPT LIMITED

FHP TRADE CO., LIMITED

FOREVER STOKED LIMITED

FUXINGSHUN (HONGKONG) TRADING LIMITED
FUYING CO., LIMITED

Feitian The Great Wall Lubricants Group Limited
GELLE FRERES INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED
GERMANY SELUDE GROUP STOCK LIMITED
GERMANY SHENGDEYI PETROCHEMICAL GROUP LIMITED

GLOBAL BEST ELITE LIMITED

GLOBAL BLUE CAPITAL LIMITED

GOLD PROFIT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

GOLDEN TIME MEDIA INT'L ORGANIZATION LIMITED
GOXCOM TEL LIMITED

GREAT STEP TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

GSPM HONG KONG CO., LIMITED

HM S VENTURE COMPANY LIMITED

H.K. XINXING ANTIQUE TRANSFER TRADE LIMITED

HALI TRADING COMPANY LIMITED

HARVEST GOLD TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

HK CHENGBAI INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED

HK HEAT INTERNATIONAL TRADING GROUP CO., LIMITED

HK HUILANE INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
HK LUNDA TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
HK MAYA SHENHUA CERAMIC SHARE CO., LIMITED

HK RUNSHENG CYTOMED TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
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1843269

2901237
2911776
2911915
2911781
2901344
1198185
1534440
2191756
2777696
2911946

2777583
2316160

2777601
2046750
2901317
2911978
2330395
2807695
1011025
1720986
2313211
2191889
2621512
2901355

2776025
2787205
2775996
2313578
2568836

HK VICTORY (INTERNATIONAL) BEAUTY FASHION LIMITED

HKSTEEL ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION LIMITED
HO FONG TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

HO KIM TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

HO TING TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

HOHON TRADE LIMITED

HOI KI BUS SERVICES LIMITED

HONESTAR INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED

HONG KONG HAN XU INTERNATIONAL TRADE LIMITED
HONG KONG MEI JTIA PLASTIC LIMITED

HONG KONG YUEN KUT LAM CENTENNIAL FAMILY GROUP
CENTRE TOWER HOLDINGS LIMITED

HONGKONG DINGRUN GROUP LIMITED

HONGKONG HONGDA HARDWARE INTERNATIONAL GROUP
CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG HONGRUN GROUP LIMITED

HONGKONG SPECIALSUN INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
HONGSHAO TRADE LIMITED

HOOVER BRIGHT TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

HOUS GROUP CO., LIMITED

HUANGYT INTERNATIONAL BIOTECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
HUI HONG INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LIMITED

HUIHONG IT CO., LIMITED

HUITONGYUAN TRADING CO., LIMITED

Higgs Bene Co Limited

Hip Kan Scaffolding Limited

Hong Kong Fun Sharing Social Media Technology Co., Limited

Hong Kong Leone Trading Co., Limited

Hong Kong Oubaohua Industry Co., Limited

Hong Kong Perfect Artwork Trading Limited
Hong Kong Shijia International Consulting Limited

Hong Kong Wai Tok Hoi Wong Catering Management Limited
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2911648
1975924
2775821

2911670
2911635
2787268
2777828
2330502
1300798
2787477
2787301
2640117
2787341
2775680
2775688
1840071
2911626
1534183

1396649
2787319

2911732

1833296
2787139
2621496
0827163
2912001
2912003
3024252
2911629
2911625
2911921

Hong Lexing Industrial Limited
HongKong Sina New Trade Limited

Hongkong Royal Music International Education Group Co., Limited

Hot Nova Limited

INTELLIGENT PORTFOLIO ADVISER LIMITED
ISRAEL ANWEN CHEMICALS GROUP LIMITED
ITALY ZUEGNEER FASHION LIMITED
JELLADIN INTERNATIONAL (HK) LIMITED
JINPENG INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO., LIMITED
JOYOUS SHOES (HK) CO., LIMITED

JSY TRADE LIMITED

Jia Will Hung Limited

Jielong Business Trade Co., Limited

Jinming Trading Limited

Jumping Egg Limited

K & C (HOLDINGS) LIMITED

K TARGET LIMITED

KASILEN LIGHTING SAVING ENERGY TECHNOLOGY (HK) CO.,
LIMITED

KINGS ROMANS INTERNATIONAL (HK) CO., LIMITED
KOREA KING APPLE (INT'L) FASHION LIMITED

KPT (HONG KONG) INVESTMENT & TRADING COMPANY
LIMITED

LEARNING ENTERPRISES ORGANISATION LIMITED
LIK YEUNG TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

LING ZHI TRADE CO., LIMITED

LONG YUN TRADING LIMITED

Landi Trade Development Co., Limited

Longwan Trade Development Co., Limited

Lufeng International Development Limited

MAW LEADER LIMITED

MEDIA BUILDER LIMITED

MERS Limited
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1534478
1978990
2911644
2621432
2972452
1833420
2571917
2901246
1843000
2911634
2330371
2911793
0578068
2911631
2999442
2621517
2777808
1544682
2730222
2911988
2775782
2911665

2787217
2901352
2621520
2901268
2901254
1544745
1832791
1544875
2787214
1544366
2775762

MGB DIRECT SOURCING LIMITED
NEW OASIS (ASIA PACIFIC) LIMITED

NEW WORLD IMPEX GENERAL TRADING LIMITED

NHS Holding Limited

NISAR ENTERPRISES HKG LIMITED

NORTH DISTRICT HING HUNG LIMITED
Neon Media Limited

Nuoxin Trading Co., Limited

ONE MORE MORE LIMITED

ONLINE EFFICIENCY LIMITED

ORIENTAL RAY INDUSTRY LIMITED
ORINLUX HONGKONG LIGHTING CO., LIMITED
PARTHIAN COMPANY LIMITED

PIONEER AI LIMITED

POWER ENERGY TRADING CO., LIMITED
POWERFUL OCEAN ASIA LIMITED
POWERNET INDUSTRIES CO., LIMITED
PRIDE ALLIANCE MINING (HK) LIMITED
PROFESSIONAL MARINE SERVICE LIMITED
Perfect Moment Technology Co., Limited

Pilot Liaison Global Limited

Podibadi (HK) Trading Limited

Puff Patisserie Limited

QIANDA TRADE LIMITED

QINGDAO LOTECO INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED

QII Trading Co., Limited

RUIJEI TRADE LIMITED

RUYI HOUSE JEWELRY COMPANY LIMITED
Red Carpet Artists Limited

Rok-It Science Universal Limited

RuiE Trading Co., Limited

SHAPE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

SHING MUN TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
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2775909
2313326
2911701
2775639
2911746
2330391
2901423
2911840
3031800

1833417
1843438

2777596
1534476
2777689
2787150

0532430
2901363
2787420
2868340

1833266
2055553
2318812
2191677
2911942
2775766
1404973
2775793

2438948
2911632
2776003

SHUN TIN TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
SILVER UNION TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
SIWA TRADING CO., LIMITED

STA PARTNERS LIMITED

SU KANG BIOTECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Seng Jin Group Limited

Shashin Inc Limited

Singapore Ambulun Group Co., Limited

South China CHUNYING Polytechnic Co., Limited

TAIWAN MOTORS INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
TAIWAN TAIPEI MANOR WINE FORT HOLDING LIMITED

TANGS INTERNATIONAL HOTEL MANAGEMENT LIMITED
TECHOICE LIMITED

THAILAND ANNA KELAN SKINCARE CO., LIMITED
THAILAND JASPAL LATEX GROUP(CHINA)CO., LIMITED

TOP REGENT INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
TST (HK) TRADE LIMITED
TUO KEN GROUP CO., LIMITED

Tang Medical Technology Limited

Tine Public (Asia) Limited

Tky 96 Limited

UNITED-VIE INTERNATIONAL CAPITAL LIMITED
UWIN AUTO PARTS CO., LIMITED

VIKING DECORATION & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED

WAI CHIN TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
WAI YUNG CLUB LIMITED

WALLYWOOD GLOBAL FILM AWARDS MANAGEMENT CO.,

LIMITED
WEALTHY TREND TRADING LIMITED
WORLDWIDE PREMIUM MARKETPLACE LIMITED

Wei Ji Limited
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2901406 WinWinBiz Limited TR
2775653 Wise Meng International Media Group Co., Limited g i A R F A TR A
2777719 XIANFULAI BEAUTY INDUSTRY GROUP (HK) LIMITED e s E R AR A
2911964 XINMIAO TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED R ATRAE]

2621313 YAM TAK HONG KONG COMPANY LIMITED SEEEATRAE

2900075 YAT SUNNY TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED WIS REATR AT
2911740 YI HAO FURNITURE CO., LIMITED EEZEARAE

2621303 YIK SHUI HONG KONG COMPANY LIMITED SRR ]

2912039 YINGKE SUCCESS LIMITED B AR AT

2005442 YONGKANG CLAIRE INDUSTRY AND TRADE CO., LIMITED KEETRE T AIRAE
2352127 YUANXINGLONG (HK) CO., LIMITED S () A TR A
2999754 YUE TAN TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED B SAREARA S
2955539 YY906 Limited

2955568 Yauyau 96 Limited

2911666 Yu Shengwei (Hong Kong) Co., Limited WEE (L) HRAF
2775906 Yuzhang Environmental Technology Co. , Limited FaEEIRERR AR
2901285 ZHONG JIN TAI TRADE LIMITED 4728 5 TR

2777671 ZU YUAN CAPITAL INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LIMITED

2777823 Zhicheng Iron Limited EREEAETR AT

2191695 Zhiguo Hongkong Limited M (B AR A ]

2911779 Zhonglangtai International Group Co., Limited A EE TR A S
2911922 R ATRAE]

2 September 2022

Raymond W. M. FONG for Registrar of Companies
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